SATRON VTeeeee pressure transmitter
Installation and Setting-Up Instructions
Spare Parts List
Contents:
1 INSTALLATION
1.1  Mechanical installation
1.2  Electrical connections
2  SETTING UP

27.5 M1050396
M1050395
Dim.Dim. Dim. Order code
26
29.5
E
Dim.
DN25 33.5 55.5 48 34 29.5 M105039750
40
40
øD out
Dim.
SATRON VTeeeee pressure transmitter
23
M8
21
35
G
½
G
½
½
 -
N
P
T
6k-AV 27
Ø
26
,3
PMC 1" (Ø26,3), for
process connection code 5
Order code : T1320310
Thread ½ - 14 NPT, female
Order code : M1050471
Order code: M1050515
23,5
Ø
30G
½
2
Ø
18
,3
Ø
27
Figure 1- 4
Coupling G½ (for process connection code 5)
Other adapter sizes, please contact to
Satron Instruments Inc.
4
1.1  Mechanical installation
1.1.1  Recommended mounting positions
• Process connection direction: horizontal
• Cable entry direction: from below
• Connector coupling direction, calibration direction: horizontal
Other considerations:
• In outdoor installations you should make sure that water
condensed from e.g. a steam line will not freeze and, by
expanding, damage the transmitter’s sensor diaphragm.
For instance, this can be avoided by installing heat
insulation up to the sensor diaphragm.
1.1.2  Impulse piping
The process medium and the transmitter’s position in
relation to the process pipe determine the impulse
piping line.
a) - Clean fluids in general
       (E.g. waters, oils, etc.)
Figure 1-7 Process coupling  ½ - NPT
Order  code: M1050368
14
Ø
28